Technical Concept
Filter Fan Unit COMPACT
Type COMPACT EC
Technical Concept  Filter Fan Unit COMPACT
© Exyte Technology | Subject to technical modification             Exyte_TA_FFU-C_E_ 09092019_Version 0.01
Technical Concept  Filter Fan Unit COMPACT
he FFU COMPACT fits into 1 200 mm × 600 mm ceiling grid
configurations.

© Exyte Technology | Subject to technical modification             Exyte_TA_FFU-C_E_ 09092019_Version 0.01
Technical Concept  Filter Fan Unit COMPACT
Type DesignationKey Features
 – Filter Fan Units can be used for all cleanroom applications
 – Unit size fits into 1 200 mm × 600 mm ceiling grid
 – Low height (206 mm without prefilter, air cooler etc.),
especially suited for additional cleanroom system
installations in existing rooms with low height or
enclosures
 – Low energy consumption, low sound pressure level
 – Easy operation, low maintenance effort
 – For individual workstations or complete cleanroom areas
 – Housing made of aluminum untreated (standard), optio-
nally made of steel with disinfectant-resistant powder-coa-
ting (color similar RAL 9010); other designs on request
 – Filter classes H14 (standard), U15, U16, U17 1)
 – Installed radial fan:
Motor with internally wired thermal contacts
 – For FFU COMPACT EC with electronically commutated,
external rotor motor, volume flow adjustable through
→ Control System DC
→ 0-10V speed controller
→ MOD BUS Display
 – Minimized power supply installation effort due to plug &
play cable system
 – Easy device installation from below (cleanroom side)
with bearing rails or segmented adapter frame from
Exyte Technology; optionally installation from top
(the plenum side)
 – Optional accessories: prefilter, AMC filter, cooling coil /
heating coil and air diffuser on the cleanroom side, aero-
sol test device
 – Flexible, when production conditions change
6
Type
C   COMPACT
Motor
EC/LR  EC-Motor with LON RS485-Interface
EC/LF  EC-Motor with LON FTT10A-Interface
EC/MW–  EC-Motor with MW-Bus
EC/0-10V EC-Motor with 0....10V Steuereingang
EC/MOD EC-Motor with RTU MOD Schnittstelle
Size
(ceiling grid size)
1206  1 200 mm × 600 mm
Housing–design
T  installation into dry ceiling with bearing rails
So  Installation into other ceiling systems
 (special design)
Material–/–Sureface
AU  Aluminum untreated (standard)
AE  Aluminum anodized
PB  Steel powder coated (similar RAL 9010)
ES  Stainless steel (1.4301)
RAL___  Special color steel powder coated
HEPA–Filter
H14  Standard filter class
Optional
____  Filter classes U15, U16, U17 1)
Prefilter
O  without
Optional
G4  filter class G4
___  special filter class
AMC–filter
O  without
A– with AMC filter
Cooling–/–Heating–coil
O  without
LK  with cooling coil
LE  with heating coil
Air–Diffusor
O  without